Atty Docket: 41286.00011

<u>UM [1:27.a)</u> u.s.

101553350

FICE

Francisco March	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
I-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1	2 Name and address of acceptable a control of the c
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond HEIDEL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\square \) yes \(\square \) no	(2a.) U
	Name: JCM American Corporation Address: 925 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
	Address. 923 Filot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
3. Name of Conveyance:	(2b.)
3. Hame of Conveyance.	Name: Address:
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes J no
Evacution Date: November 22, 2000	
Execution Date: November 22, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 27, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached \sqcup yes \square no	
Jan 100 Additional numbers at	defice a yes 1. Ito
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
should be mailed:	
Name: David B. Abel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-5554	
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Many / Mell	
David B. Abel Name of Person Signing Signature	November 27, 2000 Date
Name of Ferson Signing Segment	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

> PATENT REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented NOTE ACCEPTOR-DISPENSER VALIDATOR for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, JCM American Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada and having its principal place of business at 925 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

PAYMON'O Bay Heidel 925 Pilot Road Las Vegas, NV 89119

Verymon See 1 1000

Library: LosAngeles; Document #: 20763v1

RECORDED: 11/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0535